Non-linear Black-Scholes Option Pricing Model based on Quantum
Dynamics
Marcin Wróblewski and Andrzej Myślinski a
Systems Research Institute of the Polish Academy of Sciences, Newelska 6, 01-447 Warsaw, Poland
Keywords: Non-linear Schrödinger Equation, Non-linear Black-Scholes Model, Option Pricing, Method of Lines, Model
Calibration.
Abstract: This paper is concerned with the option pricing based on an extended non-linear Black-Scholes model. In lit-
erature, non-linear Black-Scholes models are formulated assuming the stochastic asset price volatility, volatile

the calculated price is smaller than the desired one,
then we change max value into the middle value, and
again search parameter β in the range from min to the
middle value. Otherwise, we change min value to the
middle one, and keep searching between parameter
β in the range from the middle to max values. This
procedure is continued until the interval will shrink to
a point. This algorithm requires O(nLog(n)) opera-
tions, where n denotes the number of iterations. The
model (20) has been calibrated using market prices of
options listed on the Warsaw Stock Exchange. These
options and their parameters are displayed in Table 1.
The striking price K is given in PLN while the fi-
Table 1: WIG20 based options.
Option K σ r T
OW20A211150 1150 0.065 0.010 43
OW20A211200 1200 0.045 0.010 70
OW20A211250 1250 0.230 0.010 22
OW20A211350 1350 0.035 0.010 7
OW20A211450 1450 0.002 0.010 9
OW20A212050 2050 0.020 0.010 67
OW20A212075 2075 0.024 0.010 25
nal time T in number of days in Table 1. Figures 3 -
9 display historical quotations of chosen options from
Table 1 (left sub-figure) as well as of their underlying
asset, i.e. index WIG20 of Warsaw Stock Exchange